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Issued by:  M.J. Pointing, V.P. & Gen. Mgr., 225 Palmer Ave., New Rochelle, NY 10801 
  

GENERAL INFORMATION 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO.   1  

 
42. WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES 
 
APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR: 
 
 Domestic, Commercial, Industrial and Public Uses. 
 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
 Continuous. 
RATE: 
 Applicable to meters read and billed quarterly. 
 
 For all quantities used in each quarter, including the amount allowed in the minimum charge, 

payable in arrears, the following rates shall apply: 
 
  Effective

11/01/10
Effective
11/01/11

Effective
11/01/12

Effective 
11/01/13 

 

    
Consumption 
Charge 

 4.738     5.262 5.485 5.508 Per 100 CF 

 
MINIMUM CHARGES: 
 RATE PER QUARTER  

 
 

   Meter Size 

Effective 
11/01/10 

Effective
11/01/11

Effective
11/01/12

Effective 
11/01/13 

Allowance  
1/2”& 5/8” $       56.86 $        63.14 $      65.82 $       66.10    1,200 CF

3/4” 71.07 78.93 82.28 82.62    1,500 CF
1” & 1-1/4” 127.93 142.07 148.10 148.72    2,700 CF

1-1/2” 241.64 268.36 279.74 280.91    5,100 CF
2” 397.99 442.01 460.74 462.67    8,400 CF
3” 753.34 836.66 872.12 875.77   15,900 CF
4” 1,250.83 1,389.17 1,448.04 1,454.11   26,400 CF
6” 2,459.02 2,730.98 2,846.72 2,858.65   51,900 CF
8” 3,979.92 4,420.08 4,607.40 4,626.72   84,000 CF

 
Terms of Payment: 
     Bills are due and payable when rendered.  If the bill is not paid within twenty days after 
presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law. 
 
 A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, 
may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill. 
 

Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment 
clauses as contained elsewhere in this tariff. 
 

Issued in compliance with the Commission Order in Case 09-W-0824 dated October 15, 2010 
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Cancelled by supplement No. 9 effective 12/05/2014


